



RECOMMENDATION FORM FOR AWARDING WORK ON LABOUR CONTRACT

To,

Executive Engineer(Ele),
O&M division CESC,
Channarayapatna Division

Sir,

Sub : Awarding of work on labor contract basis

Ref : 7797-001

Ref Date: 28/12/2022

I Wish to recommend for awarding the works detailed here under in favour of **M/s Sri Vinayaka ElectricalsHonnamaranahally(V), Jamburu(P), Nuggehalli(H), Channarayapatna-573131 1CL07828HSN** on labour contract basis as per standard terms and conditions of the Board.

Name of the Work : Replacement and Maintenance
WorkOrder No : M-7797 / 3422122230096 dated 27/09/2022
Work Account Code : 74.5107

Estimate Part: A		Estimate Part Description : ERECTION OF TRANSFORMER						
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load/unload charge
1	91070100	Erection of 25 to 63 kVA Transformer on Transformer structure	Each	1.00	863.00	863.00	1.00	0.00
2	91021600	Erection of Double pole transformers structure including fixing of structural materials erection of poles etc. complete for mounting of 25 63 100 kVA	structure	1.00	3,695.00	3,695.00	1.00	0.00
3	91050200	Fixing of 4 Pin cross arm with Insulator and Braces	each	3.00	122.00	366.00	3.00	0.00
4	91051000	Fixing of GUY Set with break insulator making use of 7/3.15 mm (7/10 SWG) galvanised steel wire with turn buckle and anchoring arrangement as per approved	Per Set	1.00	201.00	201.00	1.00	0.00
5	91210200	For Transporting one pole from 25 to 105Mtrs by Head Load where ever there is no accessability for transporation by vehiclle	per pole	3.00	215.00	645.00	3.00	0.00
6	91260200	Loading and unloading of 9 mtr RCC PSCC poles (loading of poles to vehicles at stores and unloading at worksnot)	No	3.00	106.00	318.00	3.00	0.00
7	301107	LT Protection kit	No	1.00	260.00	260.00	1.00	0.00

8	200006	PSC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 200 Kg WL	No	1.00	1,341.00	1,341.00	1.00	0.00	
9	284108	Rabbit ACSR	Km	0.03	3,299.00	98.97	0.03	0.00	
10	200105	RCC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 145 Kg WL	No	2.00	1,341.00	2,682.00	2.00	0.00	
11	91070101	Releasing of 25 to 63 kVA Transformer from Transformer Structure	Each	1.00	776.70	776.70	1.00	0.00	
12	91050201	Releasing of 4 Pin cross arm along with Insulator and Braces	Each	3.00	109.80	329.40	3.00	0.00	
13	91021601	Releasing of Double pole transformers structure along with structural materials poles etc. (set for 25/63/100 kVA transformers)	Per structure	1.00	3,325.50	3,325.50	1.00	0.00	
14	91051001	Releasing of GUY Set with break insulator 7/3.15 mm (7/10 SWG) galvanised steel wire turn buckle and anchoring arrangement Excluding excavation of PIT	Per Set	1.00	180.90	180.90	1.00	0.00	
15	91150101	Releasing of LT Protection Kit	Per Kit	1.00	203.40	203.40	1.00	0.00	
16	91150401	Releasing of One Circuit of LT Wiring for 250/500 KVA Transformers via metering box	Set	1.00	647.00	647.00	1.00	0.00	
17	91020101	Releasing of RCC/PSCC Pole of 7.5 to 8 Mtr long in a pit of 1.5 Mtr depth	No	3.00	619.00	1,857.00	3.00	0.00	
18	91060400	Releasing of Weasel Conductor	Per km wire	0.68	2,178.00	1,489.75	0.68	0.00	
19	91051600	Stringing of conductor Squirrel Weasel binding of conductor on each insulator and dead ending on strain or disc or strain insulator by means of clamps	Per KM/W	0.68	2,420.00	1,655.28	0.68	0.00	
20	284105	Weasel ACSR	Km	0.02	2,420.00	48.40	0.02	0.00	
21	91150400	Wiring of 1 Circuit of LT Wiring for for 25/63/100 kVA DTC to the existing LT protection Kit/Distribution Box via metering box (includes fixing of necessary	Per circuit	1.00	719.00	719.00	1.00	0.00	
Sub Total					21,702.30				

Total Labour Charge :	21,702.30
------------------------------	-----------

ESI & PF 17.75% of Labour & loc.Allw	:	3,737.32
CGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	1,894.98
SGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	1,894.98
Total Labour Charges	:	7,527.27

Special Locality Charges	:	0
Break Down Charges	:	0.00
Additional Labour Charges 10% of Total LabourCharges)	:	0.00
Calamity Charges(45% of Total Labour Charges)	:	0.00
Head Load Charges	:	0
Transportation Cost	:	599.58
Total Other Labour Charges	:	599.58
Grand Total	:	29,182.15

Grand Total in words	:	RUPEES TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO ONLY
-----------------------------	---	--

ESI Account No	:	1387420
EMD Reciept Date	:	18/07/2001
EPF Account No	:	KNCKR1387420
EMD Reciept No	:	021457
EMD Amount	:	5,000.00

Asst Executive Engineer(Ele),
O&M Sub division CESC,
Nuggehalli

Junior/Asst Engineer(Ele),
O&M Section,
NUGGEHALLY